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Fig. 2 Stick nail file
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Fig. 3 Electric nail file
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Medicool”, PNI Worldwide®, Ram Products®, Voguepro“o),
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Table 1 Comparison of nail file specifications

Model Primo Lasco KUPA3000 | VoguePro
Length(mm) | 140 178 127
Weight(gram) |247 198 130 255
Speed 0~30k 0~25k 0~25k 0~35k
range(rpm)
Retail price USD 175 USD 226 |USD 175- |USD
475 300
Shank bits 3/32 inch — — —
diameter
Bit change rubber tube |« — —
etc. cooling fan, |none stainless foot
foot pedal case, foot  |pedal
switch pedal sw switch
Model Nail Pro2000 | PNI25 Nail Genie Pro
Length(mm) |101.6 140 138
Weight(gram) |85 142 113
Speed 0~35k 0~25k 5.9k, 6.9k
range(rpm)
Retail price USD 500 USD 500 |USD 100
Shank bits — — Hexa shank
diameter
Bit change — — Hexa shank
etc. holder in none gear reduction
power box
Table 2,32 Z7f “vld FdS 233 &5 2 2HE &
T EFF dFodA oFmoR & 2 FYS MY T
Al Aot
Table 2 Exports from South Korea in 2007 (amount, 1,000 USD)
oA | =9 | 99 [ Ane %] TA%
v = 1 21,911 42.48 42.48
= 2 3,678 7.13 49.61
A= 3 3,657 7.09 56.70
=4 4 2,882 5.59 62.28
A= 5 2,026 3.93 66.21
=3 6 1,471 2.85 69.06
% 7 1,443 2.80 71.86
Al 3,751 100.00 100.00
Table 3 Imports in South Korea in 2007 (amount, 1,000 USD)
A | =9 | w0l | ARE % | A %
= 1 1,084 28.90 28.90
7] A~ %k 2 1,022 27.25 56.15
Ay 3 598 15.94 72.09
o] = 4 580 15.46 87.55
= 5 355 9.46 97.01
Efo] ¢ 6 110 2.93 99.95
el 7 2 0.05 100.00
Al 3,751 100.00 100.00
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Fig. 5 Electric nail file with gear train
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Fig. 6 Work tip shank and work tip holder
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Fig. 8 Work tip holder assembly
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Fig. 10 Low noise electric nail file
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